Must fill and submit the Self declaration and commitment to the code of ethics in
the format provided Self-Declaration of the Tenderer: - Form SD3. YES

MR 6

Must Submit valid tender security in the format provided (Bid bond or Bank Guarantee)
in the amount of KES.180,000 (One hundred eighty thousand Kenya Shillings only)
addressed and bound to the Procuring Entity, that is in the required format, amount, from
a reputable bank and that is valid for 150 days from the date of tender opening

YES

MR 7

Must submit one original copy of the Tender Document and one copy.